

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 769 OF 2012  
[PREL. HEARING]

T.NADU STATE TRANSPORT CORP.TR.M.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.P.ASWATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 09/07/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to petitioner paying a sum of Rs. 20,000/-  
(rupees twenty thousand only) to the respondent No. 1 within  
two weeks from today and on furnishing a proof in respect  
thereof with the Registry of this Court, notice be issued to  
the respondents returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master