

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 769 OF 2012

T.NADU STATE TRANSPORT CORP.TR.M.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.P.ASWATHY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amer Mushtaq, Adv.
Mr R.S.Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let there be fresh notice on respondent No.2 which is to be forwarded to the MACT, Tiruchirapalli with reference to MCOP No.992/2011. Trial Court can confirm service by affixing the same at the given address if notice of original petition MCOP No.992/2011 is duly served upon such respondent at the given address. Otherwise petitioner has to find out the correct address or to take appropriate steps for confirming service upon such respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 21.11.2012.

-2-

Item No.75

The ld. Advocate, Mr P Nand appearing on behalf of Ms Manjusha Wadhwa, Advocate-on-record for respondent no.5 confirms that they do not want to file separate counter affidavit.

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. Advocate who has filed appearance.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj