

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 769 OF 2012

T.NADU STATE TRANSPORT CORP.TR.M.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.P.ASWATHY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amer Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RNotice to respondent No.4 has been issued through the concerned
Trial Court (issued on 27.12.2012). Same is awaited.Respondent No.1 is granted three weeks' time as final chance for
filing counter affidavit.Service on remaining respondents is complete through dasti but none
appeared.

List gain on 5.3.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj