

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 769 OF 2012

T.NADU STATE TRANSPORT CORP.TR.M.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.P.ASWATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Ms Jyoti Parashar, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted final chance and respondent No.5 is granted first chance of four weeks' for filing counter affidavit on record.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

In respect of respondent No.4, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that necessary application for substituted service would be moved by next date.

List again on 9.5.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |

hj