

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 769 OF 2012

T.NADU STATE TRANSPORT CORP.TR.M.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.P.ASWATHY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 16/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.  
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file the necessary application for substituted service on respondent No.4 within a week and on compliance same be placed before the ld. Registrar in office for necessary orders/directions. In the event of default, matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent no.5 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Office report is silent about the status of the other respondents. Proper and complete report be submitted by next date.

List again on 24.7.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |